Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference - Sign In
Construction Engineering and Inspection Services for the South Royal Poinciana

Stormwater and Roadway Improvements Project - REP 01-22/23
' November 8, 2022 at 10:00 A.M.
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00:13:40 Kristen Lawlor_KEITH: Kristen Lawlor, Keith and Associates, Inc.,
dba KEITH, 954-788-3400, klawlor@keithteam.com

00:13:47 Carlos Perez: Carlos Perez; CHP Engineers & Surveyors;
cdperez@chperez.com; 786-393-0282

00:14:07 EXP - Eugene Collings-Bonfill: Eugene Collings-Bonfill, EXP US
Services, 305-213-9969,, eugene.collings-bonfill@exp.com

00:14:16 Nauret Riverol: Nauret Riverol

00:14:32 Nauret Riverol: Ally Engineering Services, Inc.

00:14:53 Ossie: O0Ossie Larrazabal; SOLID consulting Engineers, Inc,
786-255-2869 ossie@solidcei.com

00:15:05 esudman: Erin Sudman, Calvin Giordano & Associates, Inc.
352.870.3821, esudman@cgasolutions.com

00:15:06 Osvaldo Larrazabal Sr.: Osvaldo Larrazabal Sr., P.E.

SOLID Consulting Engineers, Inc.
(786) 299-1216
OLarrazabalSR@solidcei.com

00:15:10 Maria Alvarez- ADA Engineering-malvarezadaeng.net 305-5514608: 1Is
there a bond requirement?
00:16:32 DVaughn: Dwayne Vaughn, PE, VP Keith and Associates, Inc.
954-788-3400 dvaughn@keithteam.com
00:16:40 Ossie: what is the start dater
00:16:52 Albert Argudin: Albert Argudin, CGC
A.D.A. Engineering, Inc. 305-551-4608, x. 312
aargudinjr@adaeng.net
00:16:57 Ossie: what is the contract amount?
00:17:29 Nauret Riverol: Nauret Riverol, Ally Engineering Services Inc.,
nriverol@allyengineering.com
00:18:31 Osvaldo Larrazabal Sr.: 1) Duration of the Contract (Additional

days for pre-construction services and final package at the end of the job)
2) Budget

3) Estimated Staffing

4) Lab Services

5) PIO Services

6) Surveying

00:18:58 Moe Mabrouk: Mohamed Mabrouk, PE

President with Ally Engineering Services
305-528-2311
Mmabrouk@allyeng.com

00:19:06 Osvaldo Larrazabal Sr.: We will do it in writing. Thanks.

00:19:45 Maria Alvarez- ADA Engineering-malvarezadaeng.net 305-5514608: This
is an electronic submittal?

00:20:21 Maria Alvarez- ADA Engineering-malvarezadaeng.net 305-5514608:

thank you

00:20:22 Derry Behar: Aren't bonds only required for the Contractor?
00:22:51 Carlos Perez: Who are the Evaluation Committee Members?

00:24:02 Albert Argudin: Will the list of attendees be published?

00:24:24 Albert Argudin: Thanks!

00:25:17 Maria Alvarez- ADA Engineering-malvarezadaeng.net 305-5514608:

Maria Alvarez, ADA Engineering, malvarez@adaeng.net, 3055514608
00:27:31 Derry Behar: Thank you



00:27:42 Nauret Riverol: Thank you

00:27:43 Ossie: Thank you

00:27:52 Nestor Santana 16868: Nestor Santana, RJ Behar& Co., Inc.
nsantana@rjbehar.com

787-538-8415

00:28:06 Nestor Santana 16868: Thank you

00:29:03 Zuzell Murguido City of Miami Springs: Please enter your contact
information as I will be closing that chat in a minute Thank you



